503231319 03/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3277937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY L. CHAMPION	08/27/2014
VICTOR KEASLER	08/28/2014
ROBERT J. RYTHER	08/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.	
Street Address:	370 NORTH WABASHA STREET	
Internal Address:	ECOLAB CENTER	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14665839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)204-7507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517956814

Email: connie.scheff@ecolab.com

ECOLAB USA INC. **Correspondent Name:**

370 NORTH WABASHA STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **ECOLAB CENTER**

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT10066USI1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN E. CARLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin E. Carlsen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=PT10066USI1 assignment ALL signed#page1.tif source=PT10066USI1 assignment ALL signed#page2.tif

source=PT10066USI1_assignment_ALL_signed#page3.tif source=PT10066USI1_assignment_ALL_signed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), Gary L. Champion, Victor Keasler, and Robert J. Ryther have invented certain new and useful improvements in

REDUCTION OF HYDROGEN SULFIDE AND/OR MALODOR GASSING FROM WATER VIA THE ADDITION OF PEROXYACETIC ACID/HYDROGEN PEROXIDE PRODUCT

an invention whic	h is fully described	in United States	Patent Application	Serial No.	, filed
on;	and				

The ASSIGNEE, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Gary L. Champion

11350 Granada Court

Leawood, KS 66211

STATE OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of August 2014.

PARIS BUTH-ANN BLOCK Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018

74-2-
Victor Keasler
8114 Prairie Sage Drive
Richmond, TX 77406
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF FORT BEND)ss
COUNTY OF 1 DAT (2010)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z8FN day of August 2014. Juliani Alvano Nothery Public
8/28/2014
JULENNE A. HERNE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 20, 2016

1878 Dayton Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55104

STATE OF Minnesotre)ss (COUNTY OF Ransay)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this A day of HWAS



PATENT REEL: 035233 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 03/23/2015